1.	 The object of the issue on preferential basis:

	 The overall object of the issue of Equity Shares and Warrants convertible into Equity Shares in terms of the
foregoing is to

8

Gujarat Petrosynthese Limited

a)		  Raise long-term resources to finance its diversification and growth plans, and

b)		  Raise funds for general corporate purposes including for working capital and other requirements

 2	 The issue expenses would be met out of the proceeds of this issue.

	 Intention of the Promoters/ Directors/ Key Management persons to subscribe in the issue:

	 Yashashree Commercial Services Private Limited, a promoter group company intends to subscribe for
4,75,000 equity shares of the Company and for 5,25,000 warrants convertible into equity shares. Apart,
from this, no other Promoter/ Director/ Key Management Person intends to subscribe to the Proposed
Preferential Allotment.

3.	 The shareholding pattern of the Company, before and after the preferential issue assuming
allotment of equity shares upon full conversion of all the Warrants, shall be as under:

Sr.
No.

Category
Pre issue Shareholding

Post issue
Shareholding

No. of
shares

% of
Capital

No. of
shares

% of
Capital

A Promoters Holding
1 Indian Promoters 1681368 32.52 2681368 43.47
  Foreign Promoters 448636 8.68 448636 7.27
2 Persons Acting in Concert
  Sub-Total 2130004 41.20 3130004 50.74
B Non-Promoters Holding
1 Institutional investors
  Mutual Funds 26235 0.51 26235 0.43
  Banks, FIs, Insurance companies 835427 16.16 835427 13.54
  NRIS/ OCBs 60000 1.16 60000 0.97
  FIIs
  Sub-Total 921662 17.83 921662 14.94
2 Others
  Private Body Corporates 31818 0.62 31818 0.51
  Indian Public 1640692 31.75 1640692 26.60
  NRI 444990 8.60 444990 7.21
  Clearing Members
  Sub-Total 2117500 40.97 2117500 34.32
  Grand Total 5169166 100.00 6169166 100.00

	 Notes:

a)	 The above shareholding pattern has been prepared on the basis of shareholding as on 31st July,
2013.

b)	 The post- issue shareholding pattern has been arrived on the assumption that 4,75,000 equity shares
to be issued and 5,25,000 equity shares to be issued on conversion of warrants into equity shares.

4.	 Proposed time within which the allotment shall be completed:

	 The allotment of proposed Equity Shares on Preferential Basis is to be completed in accordance with the
SEBI (ICDR) Regulations, within 15 days from the date of passing the resolution provided hereinabove by